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1. Introduction

« We are living in the fast moving information age and
working in pressurized environments where the day-
to-day challenges are increasing enormously and
constant threats of streamlining and downsizing are
the norm. More productivity is expected in less time
from fewer people. This causes stress and leads to the
feeling that there are not enough hours in the day.

= This session is designed to provide you with the
strategies, tools, and tips to improve the productivity
In a balanced way, the way you work and live, to face
the future challenges.

« During this session, you will learn about organizing
skills, concepts, and principles to control the time,
space and activities instead of them controlling you.



2. Administrative

Course Materials
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Breaks ﬁ@
Lunch Break

Cell Phones
Washrooms

Emergency EXxits

Attendance Sheet
Evaluation Forms //
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3. Communication Skills

Effective Communication
Clear Language

Clear Language Example
Knowledge Sharing
Learning Approach
Communication Tools
Meeting Management
Telephone Management
E-mail Management




3.1 Effective Communication

« Effective communication is important for living
systems for power, control and survival. Without
effective communication, societies or systems
cannot organize themselves or perform desired
functions.

» Living systems or societies are information
processing units and information can only be
communicated effectively if the communication
channels are free from any disturbance or noise.



3.2 Clear Language

Language should be Active, Direct, Plain, Positive, Familiar
and Clear. This can be accomplish by using Short Words and
Short Sentences.

Use White Space, Headings, Bullets, and Standard Font Size
(below 12 is hard to read) and Style etc.

Give Examples or tell Stories if needed.

Avoid abstract and ALL-CAPS. Write as you speak.

Take time to edit it and take care to edit well.

You are the worst editor of your own writings.

Remember! It is not for you BUT for the readers or audience.

All TEXT Books / Notes / Articles need to be REVIVEED for self
explanatory where needed, including Math Books, which must
Include Formulas, Examples and then bunch of Exercises for
each and every modules/sections/sub-sections etc.

More Hands-on-Projects need to be included where possible.



3.3 Clear Language — Example

« Bad Example

« Should you have the occasion to know of someone
whose background configuration approximates the
position specification above, we would welcome a
recommendation from you.

« Good Example

« If you know someone who qualifies for this job, please let
us know.



3.4 Knowledge Sharing

Share your knowledge and experiences.
Ask questions.

Respect others.

Learn from each other.

Be proud about Knowledge Sharing.
Smile, laugh, have fun.

“The only way to learn
something is by dialoguing
about it.” - Socrates

Triangle of
Learning

Our Experience



3.5 Learning Approach

= You learn through Effective Communication:
= Audio
= Visual
» Practice
» Review (Q&A)
« Participation

“What | hear, | forget; What | see, | remember; what I do,
I understand.” Confucius 451 BC

“You cannot teach people anything; you can only help
them to find it within themselves.” Galileo
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3.6 Communication Tools

» Learn necessary communication tools to improve
your time management.

» Use the communication tools (Meeting, Video
Conferencing, Telephone, E-mail, Instant Messaging
etc.) more effectively for your tasks.

Voice Activated Recorder

Audio / Video Lecture Player
iPod Touch
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3.7 Meeting Management

Planning a meeting Attending a meeting
Set an agenda. Know objectives.
Identify objectives. Listen actively.
Prepare for meeting. Ask questions, if needed.
Ask for feedback at every step. Take notes.
Start on time. “i2

Stay focused.
Finish on time.

Confirm the need for a meeting | Speak up if the meeting is straying
and prepare well. off course.

Find alternatives to holding meetings (E-mails, Phone Calls, Instant
Messages, Video Conferencing etc.)
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3.8 Telephone Management

Making a call Receiving a call
Mention your name. Keep Pen and paper handy.
Tell the Purpose of your call. Keep your daily schedule Handy.
Know the words to use. Listen Actively.
Prepare for the Action required. Ask questions if needed.
Discuss the Clarification method. Take notes.

Consolidate, assign ‘phone time’ to | Communicate availability, screen
your daily planner. callers if able.

Organize before dialing:
Name, Number &
everything you want to
say.
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3.9 E-mail Management

Use your Rules Wizard if using Microsoft Outlook.

21 2]

\Which bvpe of rule do you want to create?

Which condition{s) do vou want ko check?

Motify me when important messages arrive T —
Move messages based on content FrL

[ | where my name is in the To bax
[ ] sent only ta me
[ | where my name is in the Cc bax

[ | where my name is in the To or Cc box

[ ] where my name is nok in the To baox LI

Delete a conversation

Flag messages from someone

Assign categories ko sent messages

Assign cateqories based on content

Move messaaes [ send bo someone LI

i
jr—
i

(55

Rule description (click on an undetlined walue to edit it): Rule description {click on an underlined walue to edit it):

apply this rule after the message arrives e ey apply this rule after the message arrives
gl people or distribution lisk ! 2

i people or distribution lisk
| move it to the specified Folder

move it ko the specified Folder

=] cancel | cpack [ mexts | Finish | =] cancel | <Back [ mext» | Finish |
Filter Junk E-mail and SPAM - Right Click on the E-mail

Automatic Formatting. .. | =

# Color messages | from = | Jirshad Mahmood| in |Red -| Aapply Caolor I

® Messages sent only bo e now appear Green, | Tarn off I

Using Colors

Ta wiew or edit wour coloring, and For more advanced options, click on "Autonatic Formatting” above,

Junik E-Mail

Flag to follow up

V' Display a natification message when new mal arrives Turn on the notification option
14



4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8

4. Time Management Concepts

Time Management and Reality

Templates/Lists

Single ID Card with Picture & Finger Print

Life Balance

Long-Term Perspective

Quality of Life — The Time Management Matrix
Desk Stretches

Relaxing, Rejuvenating, and Rewarding Yourself!
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4.1 Time Management and Reality

“Every thing always takes longer than you think.” — Murphy’s
Second Law

Organize yourself to use time more efficiently.
Exact Time required to do atask is invisible.

Some task may take much longer than you think, even if you
add 33% extra time for it.

When meeting with people, give time frame rather than
specific times.

Always Plan to arrive early — it’s almost impossible to arrive
right on time.

Let people know if you’re running late.
Be positive and be dedicated.

Do little breaks. It is advised that after every 55 minutes you
should take a 5 minute break.

Use this 5 minute break for little Stretches that may help
release some stiffness of the body.
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4.2 Templates/Lists

Rapid increase in information availability causes less time to
develop the intelligence and create knowledge. This has
resulted in information overload.

Remember your time is still constant 24/7.

Create Lists/Templates to keep the information very handy as
much as possible and share with others.

Encourage Students to Use Voice Activated Recorder.

Get rid of your “mental clutter” to achieve a state of ZERO
BASED THINKING by using Templates or Fast Cards (Handy
Tips). This will help us for knowledge transfer.

4.2.1 Using Lists

4.2.2 Document Template
4.2.3 Package Template

4.2.4 Report Template

4.2.5 Discoverer as a Template
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4.2.1 Using Lists

« The most powerful and simplest procedures that
you can install in your life is Using Lists.
« Convenient Lists

« Travel, Groceries, Office Supplies, Software Product
Codes, Contact Lists, Product Lists etc.

= Cool Lists

» ldeas, Quotes, Feel Good File, Jokes, Gifts, CD’s, DVD'’s,
videos, books, Restaurants, Vacations.
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4.2.2 Document Template

Project Resource Plan

B e B B B e B e e B o B B B e B e B R B e B e B B e B B § e B B B e B e e B BB e B e B o B B e B e B B s B B e B e B e B o B B B e B e B o s B e B e B B e B e B e B B e B e e 00

Project Hame:
Department:
Focus Area:

Product‘Process:

Prepared By

Document Owner{s) ProjectOrganization Role

Project Closure ReportVYersion Control

Yersion Date Avthor Change Description
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4.2.3 Package Template

CREATE OR REPLACE PACKAGE my_template_pkg AUTHID CURRENT _USER
AS

PROCEDURE main
(retcode OUT VARCHAR2
.errbuf OUT VARCHARZ2
);
END my_template pkg;
CREATE OR REPLACE PACKAGE BODY my_template pkg AS
-- GLOBAL Constant
-- GLOBAL VARIABLES

PROCEDURE main -- Global Procedure
(retcode OUT VARCHARZ2
.errbuf OUT VARCHARZ2
BEGIN
o kkkkkkkk program SCI’Ip'[ *kkkkkkk
END main;

END my_template_pkg;
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4.2.4 Report Template

& TEMP_LAMND_CHAR: Report E
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4.2.5 Discoverer as a Template
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4.2.8a Organizing Website
Global Right Path (Siraat-al-Mustageem

=

‘ 1/
aa ) G ) A by | 2.
In the Name of Allah, Mns: Gracious, Most Merciful i }Lﬁ . \
Global Right Path :

4
by Irshad Mahmood [Jl'."-}'l:-'-?:‘
44

Director, Siraat-al-Mustageem Dawah Centre
Established in 1988
Actively involved on Internet based Dawah since year 2000
http://global-right-path.net16.net
Mission to save the whole world fromr Disasters
Dedicated to our Kids for the Future of the Peaceful World, inshaa Allah
Email to global-right-path+subscribe@googlegroups.com to subscribe
Mission to build bridges with other religions

Home Dawah  Siraat-al-Mustageem  Reviving-lzlaam  Ramadaan Open-Trial-of-izslaam  Globalization

Islaamic_Sharia Law  Interfaith Download

Translate : Afrikaans Arabic Chinese English French German Greek Hebrew Hindi Indenesian [talian Japanese Korean Latin Malay Portuguese Portuguese Rusian Spanish
Swedish Turkish Urdu

Contents

Dawah-Invitation-to-the-Truth
Siraat-al-Mustageem
Muslim_Ummah_Reformer
Global_Ramadaan
Open-Trial-of-Islaam

Rlabhalivatian
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4.2.8b Organizing Website
Global Right Path (Siraat-al-Mustageem)

?O Welcome to global-r - :
€« C Mt O global-right-path.net16.net
& learn about Go.. @& WNT W Wikipedia *¥ Google O YMail & YGroups &7 Hotmail ™ Gmail By GTAA [=] OTN [l Linkedin Oracle & Met:

Major topics:

1> Comparative Religion to learn about other religion.
2> Educates ourselves to do Effective Dawah.
3> Educates our Kids for the Future of the Peaceful World.
4> Points out Our Mistakes.
5> Points out the Roots of Downfall of the Muslim Ummabh.
6> Explains the Possible Cure to our Misconceptions.
7> Explains Our Responsibilities.
8> Guides to Set Qur Priorities.
9> Marriage Counseling.
10> Global Counseling.
11> Introduction to Global Economic Solution.

And withhold yourself with those who call on their Lord morning and evening desiring His goodwill, and let not your eyes pass from them
(always yes sir, till they follow the Quraan and Really Authentic Sunnah), desiring the beauties of this world's life; and do not follow him whose
heart We have made unmindful to Our remembrance, and he follows his low desires and his case is one in which due bounds are exceeded.
(Al_Quraan_018.028)
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4.2.8¢c Organizing Website
Global Right Path (Siraat-al-Mustageem
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4.3 Single ID Card
With Picture & Finger Print

» Instead of going for Multiple ID Cards like below go
for Single ID Card with Picture & Finger Print:
« Birth Certificate.

» Social Insurance Card.

4 . ™
= Citizenship Card. Single ID Card
. Passport. 1234-5678-9012
= Driving License. _J 12 Digits @ )
= Health Card. [l I|I [T 0|

Bar-Code
« Other Hospital Cards
« Etc.

» Germany already started using Finger Print for
Banks and moving towards Card Free and their
Customers are very happy and more secure.

28



4.4 Life Balance

« True Effectiveness requires balance in your life:
« Your professional and personal lives.
« Know your daily schedule.
« Positive attitude to increase Productivity.
= Your “outside” should reflect your “inside”.

« Adjust your time to face Crises/Panic/Breakdown
situations.
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4.5 Long-Term Perspective

« Plan for long term perspective with respective to

time.
“Live like you are going to die tomorrow; Work like it is going to last
forever.”
Chinese saying: Plan ahead %
1-Year: If you want to plan for ONE year then plant CORN.

30-Years: If you want to plan for THIRTY years then plant TREE
100-Years: If you want to plan for HUNDRED years then plant HUMANS.
Slobal Famialy T rree

LT =] =il =1 gl =] e La= inrn = rroth er=s == CoeLs =i Si=ster=s
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4.6 Quality of Life and The Time
Management Matrix

Urgent Not Urgent

Important Quadrant 1 (Urgency) Quadrant 2 (Quality)
» Crises/Panic/Breakdown |« Planning, Preparation, Prevention
» Deadline driven projects, |« Goal-setting

meetings, preparations = Learning

Average People: 25% | Average People: 20%

Some People: 80% | Some People: 9%
Not Quadrant 3 (Deception) Quadrant 4 (Waste)
Important | . |nterruptions = Junk mail

= Phone calls = Some telephone calls

= Mail, reports « Escape activities

= Meetings

Average People: 50% | Average People: 5%

Some People: 10% | Some People: 1%
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4.7 Desk Stretches

Health is Better — Life is Better

Computer Desk Stretches

Approxirmmatelv F Minwies

Sittimg at a computer for long periods often causes meck and showuwlder
i My lower back pain. Do these streitches ewverw

stiffmess and coccasiona
howr or so throughowt the day. or whenewver yow Ffeel stiff. Photocopw
this amd kesp it imn drawer. Also, be sure fo get up and walk arcumnd thea JEE’-_'
oafFffice whenewer you think of it. Yowu’ Il fesel better? %..
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Neither Give Tension — Nor Take Tension
Control Your Budget — Avoid Loans
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4.8. Relaxing, Rejuvenating, and

Rewarding Yourself!

= Relax your body, mind, and sprit, and enjoy some
downtime.

« Take a nap, Sleep in, Read a book, Watch TV, Go fishing,
Do nothing etc..

= Rejuvenate and treat yourself to an enjoyable
activity.

« Mediate, Exercise, Spend time with family & friends, play
games etc.

« Reward yourself for a job well done!

= Go out for dinner, Watch a movie, Go on vacation, Have a
party, Go shopping etc.
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5. Phases of Mastering Your Workflow

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
9.5

Collect

Stuff

Workflow Diagram

Process !

In-basket

Organize
Do
Review

Projects
(Planning)

Multi-step Projects Yes

Projects plan
(Review for actions)

Is it actionable ?

What's the next action?

Will it take less than 2 minutes?

Yes

No

NO———»

Goals
(Incubate, tickler file,
hold for review)

Reference
(Retriveable when
needed)

Trash
(Eliminate, ditch it in the
recycling bin)

!

Do it Delegate it

Waiting for
Getting Things Done by | (Someone else to do)

David Allen
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Defer it

Calendar/Planner
(for me to do, specific to
a day or time)

Next Actions
(for me to do as soon as
I can)




5.1 Collect

Your mind is a short-term memory part, like a RAM in the
computer as a processing tool, not a permanent storage place.

Get rid of your “mental clutter” to achieve a state of zero
based thinking. If you can’t commit to paper/organizer, how
can you commit to the reality?

Identify and collect all “internal incompletes” that are in your
mind and pulling your focus and attention to where belongs.
e.g. pay bills, replace electric pencil sharpener.

Too much information in your minds produces an all-
pervasive stress factor whose source you can’t usually
consciously pinpoint.

Your ability to be productive is directly proportional to your
ability to be at peace.
“This constant, unproductive preoccupation with all the things we have

to do is the single largest consumer of time and energy.” — Kerry
Gleeson
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5.2.1
5.2.2
5.2.3
5.2.4
5.2.5
5.2.6
5.2.7
5.2.8
5.2.9

5.2 Process

Stuff

In-Basket (What is it?)

Is it Actionable?

What’s the next action?

Will it take less than 2 minutes?
Do it.

Delegate it.

Key Steps to Delegating

Defer it.

“It’s hard to think with your tool belt on.”
Source: Getting Things Done, David Allen
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5.2.1 Process — Stuff

« Any thing you have allowed into your physical or
psychological world that doesn’t belong where it is,
but for which you haven’t yet determined the
desired outcome and the next action step.

« Stuff can accumulate to be “an amorphous blob of
undo ability!”

« The key is to capture and organize 100% of the stuff
In and with objective tools at hand, not in your
mind. And that applies to everything — little or big,
personal or professional, urgent or not. Everything.
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5.2.2 Process — In-Basket

Ask yourself: “What is it?”

Process does not mean “spend time on”. It just
means decide what the thing is and what action is
required, and then dispatch it accordingly.

In-Baskets could be: physical in-basket, paper-
based note-taking device, electronic note-taking
device, voice-recording device, or e-mail.

Process the top item first (everything gets
processed).

Process one item at a time.
Never put anything back into “in”.
Other Ideas?
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5.2.3 Process —Is It Actionable?

« The answer is either “yes” or “no”.
= No, it’s not actionable.
= Yes, it’s actionable in about 1-2 weeks.
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5.2.4 Process — What’s the next action?

« This is the next, physical visible behaviour on every
open loop.

« Until you know what the next physical action is,
there’s still more thinking required before anything
can happen.

« If you don’t decide now, you’ll still have to decide at
some other point, and what this process is
designed to do is actually get us to finish the
thinking exercise about the item.

“Thinking is one of the hardest things to do, which is why so
few people engaged in it.” — Henry Ford
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5.2.5 Process — Wil it take less than 2 minutes?

« Two minutes is a guideline. If you have something
which will take 2 minutes, just do it.

« If you have an open window of time in which to

process your basket, you can modify your cut-off
time for each item.

“One worthwhile task carried to a successful conclusion is worth
half-a-hundred half-finished tasks.” — Malcolm S. Forbes
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5.2.6 Process — Do it

= You don’t manage time, information, or priorities.
You just have them.

« Allocate your limited resources to do the prioritised
process, one item at a time.

= You have more to do than you can possibly do. You
just need to feel good about your choices.
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5.2.7 Process — Delegate It

=« Ask yourself, “Am | the best person to be doing
this? If not, hand it off to the appropriate party, in a
systematic format.

« Delegation is not always downstream. E.g. another
department, co-worker, boss, etc.

« Be careful of upward or reverse delegation. Ask
“What do you recommend?”
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5.2.8 Process — Key Steps to Delegating

« ldentify the task.

« Find the right person or train a person.
« Explain the assignment.

« Explain the benefits.

« Specify the standards.

« Discuss deadlines.

« Encourage questions.

« Conduct unscheduled status checks.

« Evaluate results.

» Praise/suggest improvements.
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5.2.9 Process — Defer it

« If the action will take longer than two minutes, and
you are the right person to do it, then defer acting

on it until later.
« Assign your work to your Calendar/Planner or your

Next Action lists.
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5.3. Organize

5.3.1 Goals
5.3.2 Reference
5.3.3 Trash

5.3.4 Calendar/Planner

5.3.5 Next Actions

5.3.6 Waiting for

5.3.7 Projects Planning

5.3.8 Your Workspace

5.3.9 Organize — Your Workspace
5.3.10 Overcoming Procrastination
5.3.11 Anticipating Problems
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5.3.1 Organize - Goals

Make your Goals SMART:

= Specific: Goal should be specific & Prioritised.

« Measurable: Establish concrete criteria for measuring
progress.

= Action-oriented: Goal should be actionable.

» Realistic: Goal should be realistic.

= Time-bound: Goal should have a deadline.

“Once you have a clear picture of your priorities, that is values,
goals, and high leverage activities, organize around them.” —
Stephen Covey

47



5.3.2 Organize - Reference

Make your filing system fast and functional.

Make your reference system simple and workable.
Keep your general reference files at hands’ reach.
Use one Alpha-Numeric system.

Label your file folders.

“Update and eliminate, or you will accumulate.” — Dan Burrs
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Folders Labels Filing System
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5.3.3 Organize - Trash

« Purge your files at least once a year — have a
"Dumpster Day.”

« Cleanup up your unwanted emails at least once a
month.
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5.3.4 Organize — Calendar/Planner

= Get your organizing tools that you love to use. E.g.

Microsoft Outlook and other emails have very good
Calendar planners. Other options are PDA’s or Cell
Phones like BlackBerry.

« Manage your lists as regularly as possible.
« Respect your time.

o RE: Update o sales dow?

LA Mt e
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5.3.5 Organize — Next Actions

=« Capture any longer-than-two-minutes task on your
list.

« Examples are:
= Telephone calls
« E-mails
Household tasks
Office Work
Agendas for people and meetings
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5.3.6 Organize — Waiting for

Keep an active file, folder, or list of actions that are
up to someone else.

Record on your calendar/planner to follow up and
check the status.

Review this list as often as necessary.

“Assume nothing. Blame nobody. Do something.”
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5.3.7 Organize — Projects Planning

= Projects are defined as “any desired result that
requires more than one action step, or multi-steps.”

= You must take the time to figure out all the steps in
the lifecycle of your project phases: start, plan,
Implement, and close.

|
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Carpenter/Cooper/Glenn/GrissomySchirra/Shepard/Slayton
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5.3.8 Organize - File Organizer

« Use File Organizers to simplify the tracking of date-
related items depending on your requirement.
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Folders Labels Filing System
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5.3.9 Organize - Your Workspace

Your space is divided into activity zones. E.g. meeting/reading
room, computer desk, workbench, lunch room, etc.

It’s easy to focus on one activity at a time.

ltems are stored at their point of use.

It’s fun to put things away — everything has a home.
There’s a visual menu of everything that’s important.

“Your desk is a place to get things done, not a place to store stuff.” —
Julie Morgenstern
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5.3.10. Overcoming Procrastination

= Techniques to overcome procrastination:

= How do You Eat an Elephant? One Bite at a Time
= A Positive Attitude
= Visualize Success/Failure Worst Case Scenario

» Goal should be Specific, Measurable, Action-oriented,
Realistic, Time-bound.

“Nothing is particularly hard if you divide it into small jobs.”
Henry Ford
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5.3.11. Anticipating Problems

“If anything can go wrong, it will.” Murphy’s 3@ Law.
Backup the information (Hardcopy — Softcopy).

Plan for Disaster Recovery.

Be ready for the Plan-B or Plan-C.

Emergency and Key contact information.

Think and plan the way you do the week before you
go away on vacation.

Clean, Clear, and Confirm. (%Z
:
{

Plan ahead Ej)
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5.4. Do

5.4.1 Types of Daily Work

5.4.2 Factors for Determining What to Do
5.4.3 Key to Success

5.4.4 Multitasking
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5.4.1. Do — Types of Daily Work

» Doing predefined work from your Next Actions list.

« Doing work as it shows up for Crises / Panic /
Breakdown situations.

« Defining/Planning your work.

59



5.4 .2. Do — Factors for Determining
What to Do

5.4.2.1 Context
54.2.2 Time Available

5.4.2.3 Resources (Tools/Manpower) Available
5.4.2.4 Priority
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5.4.2.1 Factors for Determining What to
Do: Context

« Organize your Dos and Don'’ts lists and prepare
agendas.

« Cluster (group similar actions together) your work
for maximum efficiency.
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5.4.2.2 Factors for Determining What to Do:
Time available

Be realistic and organized on doing things in the
available time.

Exact Time required to do a task is invisible.
Some tasks may take much longer than you think.
Be positive and be dedicated.
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5.4.2.3 Factors for Determining What to Do:
Resources (Tools/Manpower) Available

Match your resources to your requirements.

Apply the best possible resources for each
requirement.

There are always other ways to do things.

Always look for Second or Third opinions then
select the one you like best.
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5.4.2.4 Factors for Determining What to Do:
Priority

« Get organized and prioritise your work to do the
most important tasks first and on schedule.
« Urgency : short range
« Important: long range
« Low priority: other

« Remember your key result areas.
« Plan
« Design
« Develop
= Jest
« Produce
« Maintain

« Use your valuable time effectively.
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5.4.3 Do: Key to Success

80-20 Rule

« 80% of your results (effects) comes from 20% of your
actions (causes). — Pareto principle

Focus on vital issues.
Focus on one item at a time instead of many.

Manage your schedule, efforts, and priorities
regularly in a systematized way to increase your
productivity.

Work on System — Keep in Sequence
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5.4.4 Do: Multitasking

« Use your time efficiently to do Multitasking.

= You may usually get slot of spare time during your
high level tasks, on which you can do other low

level tasks.
« Always remember to process one item at a time.
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5.5. Review

5.5.1 Daily Review
5.5.2 Weekly Review
5.5.3 Monthly Review
5.5.4 Quarterly Review
5.5.5 Yearly Review
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5.5.1 Review — Daily Review

« Write down the tasks.

Prioritise the tasks.

Work on task # 1 until it is completed.
Then work on task # 2, and so on.
The secret is to do this dally.

68



5.5.2 Review — Weekly Review

« Gather and process all your tasks.
» Review and update your lists.

= Plan ahead to face Crises/Panic/Breakdown
situations.

Plan ahead
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5.5.3 Review — Monthly, Quarterly, and
Yearly Review

« Review and update your lists as required.
= Take any necessary actions on Key issues.

= Plan ahead to face Crises/Panic/Breakdown
situations.

« Clean up your unwanted items from your list — have
a "Dumpster Day”.

« Learn from your mistakes. Those who learn from
others mistakes are very smatrt.

Plan ahead
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6. Conclusion

We have learned much
And
Yet there i1s much to learn

Never stop Listening, Learning and Reading
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8. Question ‘”’

Question ?
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9. Evaluations

Flease take a few minutes to assist the project team with our perfarmance evaluation.

Please circle the number of choice: (5) Strongly Agree (4) Somewhat Agree (37 Neither Agree or Disagree (2) Somewhat
Disagree (1) Strongly Disagree (0) Mot Applicable

A. Topics and Content Strongly strangly
Afree Disagree

1. The Qrganizing skills subject matter was of high interest to me. ] 4 3 2 1 0

2. |'was the right person to receive this infarmation. ] 4 3 2 1 ]

3. The document contained the right amount of infarmation. 5 4 3 2 1 ]

4. The document provided rme with information required to do my job better. 5 il 3 2 1 ]

2. Iwould like more of this type of infarmation. g 4 3 2 1 0

B. Speakers and Session Leaders

1. The most appropriate presenters were used. ] 4 3 2 1 ]

2. Speakers were effective and communicated subject matter clearly. 5] 4 3 2 1 ]

3. Presentation speaker was responsive to guestions and comments. ] 4 3 2 1 0

C. Achieved Value Strongly Strongly
Afree Disagree

1. 1 am hetter able to organized with the projects/tasks as a result of this session. 5] 4 3 2 1 ]

2. ltincreased my awareness of what | need to do to get organized for any tasks. 3] 4 3 2 1 0

3. I have a better understanding of how organized | can be to assist other project 5] 4 3 2 1 ]

teams to achiewve their milestones.
4. Itincreased my awareness of what my project team needs to be done in an 3] 4 3 2 1 0
organized way.
2. Cwerall, the Organizing Skills was of value to me. ] 4 3 2 1 ]
D. Comments and Suggestions for Improvement

Thank you for your feedback.



Congratulations!
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